PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3745198

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERISTY OF GEORGIA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.	06/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PEPTIDE BIOSCIENCES, INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 466
City:	AGOURA HILLS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09701947
Application Number:	11213668
Application Number:	12074357
Application Number:	13222721
Application Number:	10867460
Application Number:	60104013
Application Number:	60112150

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (612) 335-5070 **Email:** APSI@fr.com

Correspondent Name: ELIZABETH N. KAYTOR
Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30747-0015US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH N. KAYTOR
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth N. Kaytor/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2016

Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment to Peptide#page1.tif source=Assignment to Peptide#page2.tif source=Assignment to Peptide#page3.tif source=Assignment to Peptide#page4.tif source=Assignment to Peptide#page5.tif source=Assignment to Peptide#page6.tif source=Assignment to Peptide#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., a Georgia non-profit corporation having its principal office at Boyd Graduate Studies Research Center, Athens, Georgia 30602-7411, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") is an owner of patents and patent applications listed in the attached Appendix A, and the invention(s) known as UGARF #579, Stabilized Bioactive Peptides and Methods of Identification, Synthesis and Use, described therein; and

WHEREAS, **PEPTIDE BIOSCIENCES, INC.**, a Nevada C corporation having an address at P.O. Box 466, Agoura Hills, CA 91301, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), wishes to acquire from University of Georgia Research Foundation, Inc., its entire right, title, and interest in and to said patents and patent applications and invention(s) described therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, and subject to all terms and conditions of the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PURCHASE AND REASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT executed by both ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), patents, and patent applications, and in and to any division or continuation or continuation-in-part of said patents or patent applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in ASSIGNEE's own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said inventions, patents, or patent applications, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, including specifically the right to bring, make, oppose, defend, appeal proceedings, claims or actions and obtain relief (and to retain any damages recovered) in respect of any infringement, or any other cause of action arising from ownership of the above-said patents, patent applications and inventions, whether occurring before, on or after the date of this assignment.

THE ASSIGNOR further agrees that, upon request by ASSIGNEE in order to fully secure and vest

in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patents and

patent applications, ASSIGNOR will, at the sole cost of ASSIGNEE, execute any and all assignments,

affidavits, declarations, and other documents for filing in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or its

equivalents throughout the world, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, heirs, and

assigns all facts known to the ASSIGNOR relating to said invention and the history thereof, and will

generally perform such other acts as reasonably necessary to fully secure and vest in the ASSIGNEE, its

successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patents and patent applications.

THE ASSIGNOR represents and agrees that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other

agreement affecting the rights and interests herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the

ASSIGNOR, and that full rights to convey the same as herein expressed are possessed by the ASSIGNOR.

THE ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the respective national Patent Offices to

officially record the ASSIGNEE as sole and exclusive owner of any and all said patents and patent

applications.

THE ASSIGNOR further hereby authorizes and requests the respective national Patent Offices to

issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to PEPTIDE

BIOSCIENCES, INC., as the assignee of its entire right, title, and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the below-identified representatives of the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE,

being duly authorized to act on behalf of the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, respectively, have executed this

Assignment on the dates indicated.

(SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW. REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE LEFT BLANK)

PATENT

REEL: 037767 FRAME: 0365

UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.

Date: 6 - 1-15	By Penterelland
*	Name: Derek Eberhart, Ph.D.
	Title: Chief Licensing Officer
state of Georgia) county of Clacke)) ss.
The foregoing instrument was acknowl	edged before me on this <u>S</u> day of <u>Tine</u> , 2015, by
	half of UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. Notary Bublic Angels G Watson NOTARY PUBLIC Oconee County, GEORGIA My Comm. Expires 9-4-16 Discrepancy Assignment by its duly authorized representative this
	PEPTIDE BIOSCIENCES, INC.

Name: Lisa Duboisé

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF CALL FORNIA

APPENDIX A

Арр Туре	Nationalized PCT	Divisional of CA 2,346,122	Nationalized PCT	Nationalized PCT	Nationalized PCT	PCT	יכו
Status	lssued	Pending	Pending	penss	panss	Published	Chapter II Demand Filed
Country	Australia	Canada	Canada	Canada	Europea n Patent Conventi on	PCT	PCT
Issue Date	09/09/2004			01/22/2013	06/29/2005	04/20/2000 (Publication date)	02/05/2004 (Publication Date)
File Date	10/12/1999	10/31/2012	07/30/2003	04/10/2001	10/12/1999	10/12/1999	07/30/2003
Title	Stabilized Bioactive Peptides and Methods of Identification, Synthesis and Use	Stabilized Bioactive Peptides and Methods of Identification, Synthesis and Use	Stabilized Bioactive Peptides and Methods of Identification, Synthesis and Use	Stabilized Bioactive Peptides and Methods of Identification, Synthesis and Use	Stabilized Bloactive Peptides and Methods of Identification, Synthesis and Use	Stabilized Bioactive Peptides and Methods of Identification, Synthesis and Use	Stabilized Bioactive Peptides and Methods of Identification, Synthesis and Use
Legal Ref No (Muetting & Raasch)	235.00012301	235.00010502	235,0001,052,0	235.00010501	235.00010301	235.00010201	235.00010220
Patent N° (or Publication N°)	773428			2,346,122	01121425/EP-B1	WO 00/22112	WO 2004011485 A2
Appl. Serial No	64270/99	2,794,430	2,493,306	2,346,122	99951940.8	PCT/US99/23731	PCT/US03/23875

Validated EP Patent	Provisional	Provisional	Continuation	Nationalized PCT	Continuation	Continuation	Continuation
szned	Converte d	Converte d	Pending	penssi	panss	Issued	ssued
United Kingdom	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America
06/29/2005				11/16/2004	19/17/2006	04/29/2008	19/04/2011
10/12/1999	10/13/1998	12/14/1998	04/12/2013	12/05/2000	06/14/2004	08/26/2005	03/03/2008
Stabilized Bioactive Peptides and Methods of Identification, Synthesis and Use	A System For Engineering Designer Inhibitor Peptides	Stabilized Bioactive Peptides and Intracellular Selection Method for Identification Thereof	Stabilized Bioactive Peptides and methods of Identification, Synthesis, and Use	Stabilized Bioactive Peptides and Methods of Identification, Synthesis and Use	Stabilized Bioactive Peptides and Methods of Identification, Synthesis and Use	Stabilized Bioactive Peptides and methods of Identification, Synthesis, and Use	Stabilized Bioactive Peptides and methods of Identification, Synthesis, and Use
235,00010701	235,00010160	235,00010161	235.00010124	235,000,10101	235.00010102	235,00010121	235.000,10122
01121425				6,818,611	7,122,516	7,365,162	8,030,464
99951940.8	60/104,013	60/112,150	13/861,732	09/701,947	10/867,460	11/213,668	12/074,357

Divisional				
Issued				
United	States of	America		
8/31/2011 05/14/2013 United Issued				
U				
Stabilized Bioactive	Peptides and methods	of Identification,	Synthesis, and Use	
235.00010123				
13/222,721 8,440,201 235,00010123				
13/222.721				

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

County of Venture	
on June 9,0015	before me, Kishka em As Dalic (inself)name and title of the officer)
	Lisa Na Base
personally appeared	
	of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)-is/are-
	ent and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
	(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon beh	nalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PE	RJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
I certify under PENALTY OF PE paragraph is true and correct.	RJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
	XATHY HAGEMAN
paragraph is true and correct.	XATHY HAGEMAN Commission # 1980782
	KATHY HAGEMAN Commission # 1980782 Notary Public - California Solano County
paragraph is true and correct.	XATHY HAGEMAN Commission # 1980782 Seal. ≨€€€ Notary Public - California
paragraph is true and correct.	KATHY HAGEMAN Commission # 1980782 Notary Public - California Solano County

PATENT

REEL: 037767 FRAME: 0370